United Nations S/2011/37



Distr.: General 28 January 2011

Original: English

Letter dated 26 January 2011 from the Chairman of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1540 (2004) addressed to the President of the Security Council

On behalf of the Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1540 (2004), I have the honour to refer to paragraph 9 of Security Council resolution 1810 (2008) and to transmit herewith a decision of the Committee regarding the extension of its ninth programme of work until 25 April 2011:

The Committee decided:

- (a) To approve the extension of its ninth programme of work to cover the period from 1 February to 25 April 2011;
- (b) To revise its current programme of work by including the following:

"By 24 April 2011, the Committee will submit to the Security Council a report on compliance with resolution 1540 (2004) through the achievement of the implementation of its requirements."

The Committee would appreciate it if the present letter were brought to the attention of the members of the Security Council.

(Signed) Baso Sangqu Chairman Security Council Committee established pursuant to resolution 1540 (2004)



